CH \$40.00 34199;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arysta LifeScience North America, LLC		08/28/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valent U.S.A. Corporation	
Street Address:	ss: 1600 Riviera Avenue, Suite 200	
City:	Walnut Creek	
State/Country:	Intry: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 94596	
Entity Type:	tity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3419921	ALOFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585094010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-509-4071

Email: sdipdocket@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle L. Mehok

Address Line 1:12255 El Camino Real, Suite 300Address Line 4:San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042984-0315288
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle L. Mehok
SIGNATURE:	/michelle mehok/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Intellectual Property Rights Assignment#page1.tif source=Intellectual Property Rights Assignment#page2.tif source=Intellectual Property Rights Assignment#page3.tif source=Intellectual Property Rights Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005631 FRAME: 0107

900338908

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT (this "IP

Assignment"), effective as of August 28, 2015, is entered into by and between Arysta LifeScience North America, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Assignor"), and Valent U.S.A. Corporation, a California corporation (the "Assignee"). The Assignor and the Assignee are hereinafter individually referred to as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest to certain intellectual property rights which are used primarily in connection with the Aloft Product Line (the "Aloft Product Line Intellectual Property Rights"), all of which are set out in Schedule 2.01(a) of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, effective as of August 28, 2015 between the Parties (the "APA"), including the trademarks and trade names and trademark applications set forth in Schedule 2.01(a) of the APA (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign, and Assignee wishes to accept, all right, title and interest to the Aloft Product Line Intellectual Property Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and conveys to Assignee, and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire, full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Aloft Product Line Intellectual Property Rights, including the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right, but not the obligation, to assert the Trademarks, and to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto by reason of any past, present and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

[Signatures follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005631 FRAME: 0108

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this IP Assignment to be duly executed by their respective authorized signatories as of the effective date specified above.

AKYSTA LIFESCIENCE NORTH AMERICA, LL	1
By: Malolet proner	
Name: Nicole Kroner	
Title: Manager	
VALENT U.S.A. CORPORATION	
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this IP Assignment to be duly executed by their respective authorized signatories as of the effective date specified above.

ARYSTA LIFESCIENCE NORTH AMERICA, LLC

By:	
Nar	ne:
Titl	€;

VALENT U.S.A. CORPORATION

sy: Jame

Title:

Value & CE

-2-

Schedule 2.01(a)

Aloft Product Line Intellectual Property Rights

Aloft Product Line Intellectual Property Right	Nature	If Registered, the Jurisdiction of Registration and Registration Number	If Application Filed, the Jurisdiction In Which Filing Has Occurred and Application Number
ALOFT	Trademark	United States Registration Number 3419921	N/A
ALOFT	Trademark	Austrie Registration Number 212676	N/A
ALOFT	Trademark	Benelux Registration Number 734909	N/A
ALOFT	Trademark	Germany Registration Number 30236626	N/A
ALOFT	Trademark	Denmark Registration Number VR200203615	N/A
ALOFT	Trademark	European Communicaty Registration Number 002813798	N/A
ALOFT	Trademark	Finland Registration Number 227145	N/A
ALOFT	Trademark	France Registration Number 023176535	N/A
ALOFT	Trademark	United Kingdom Registration Number 2306214	N/A
ALOFT	Trademark	Ireland Registration Number 225135	N/A
ALOFT	Trademark	Italy Registration Number 993045	N/A
ALOFT	Trademark	Portugal Registration Number 365822	N/A
ALOFT	Trademark	Sweden Registration Number 359190	N/A
		N/A	N/A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005631 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 09/25/2015